footage of the new building in terms of usable space? Can the Minister explain the additional 
funds allocated for furnishing the Met Office and how they were determined?   

The total estimated cost of construction of the Met and Civil Aviation building is nine 

million five hundred thousand guilders (NAf 9.500.000). This cost will cover the construction of 
the two-story building and basement. This project for design and cost estimate for the new 
building was executed under the World Bank/NRPB project. The total area of the building will 
be as follows: 
• Basement 173m2 
• First Floor 428m2 (Civil Aviation) 
• Second Floor 533m2 (Meto Office)  

An additional one million four hundred and fifty thousand guilders (NAf 1.450.000) is 
allocated to cover all furniture and equipment for the Civil Aviation, Meteorological 
departments as well as the archive and conference rooms etc. These funds are an estimate for 
brand new furniture and equipment for both the Civil Aviation and Meteorological